FORM DTO 1505		II C Dono do control de Company
FORM PTO-1595   (Rev. 6-93)		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for	101988968	ા documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and a	address of receiving party(ies)
	l l	urbomaschinen AG GHH BORSIG
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ☑ No	Yes Internal Addres	ss:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address	: Steinbrinkstrasse 1
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: Oberhaus	sen Country: Germany ZIP: D-46145
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nar	me Additional name	es and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Other:		
Execution Date: May 17, 2001		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Numbers.		
If this document is being filed together with a new a	application, the execution date of t	the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s):	B. Pa	tent No(s): 5,718,560 and 5,791,159
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	dence 6. Total number	er of applications and patents involved: 2
Name: J. Georg Seka		7 CFR 3.41):\$80.00
TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CR Two Embarcadero Center, 8 <sup>th</sup> Floor	EW LLP	☑ Charge Fees to Deposit Account
San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200	the pendency of deposit account	additional fees associated with this paper or during of this application, or credit any overpayment, to the table.
	8. Deposit acc	ount number: 20-1430
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, t	he foregoing is true and correct ar	nd any attached copy is a true of copy of the
original document.	100	
	1/1/1/	
	Mille	December 27, 2001
<u>J. Georg Seka</u> Name of Person Signing Sign	nature V	Date
Name of Person Signing Signing Total	I number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments and document: 3
	Part 5? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
10. Change Correspondence Address to trial of the state o		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:	Asst. Commissioner for Patents	
20/2002 DBYRNE 00000118 201430 5718560  Box: Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
Washington, D.C. 20231		

SF 1303978 v1

PATENT REEL: 012581 FRAME: 0050

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sulzer Turbo AG, of Zurich, Switzerland, (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of U.S. Patents 5,718,560 and 5,791,159 (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, MAN Turbomaschinen AG GHH BORSIG, of

Steinbrinkstrasse 1, D-46145 Oberhausen, Germany, (hereinafter "Assignee"), wishes to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said Patents and Assignor desires to assign said Patents to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said Patents and any reissues, reexaminations, prolongations or extensions thereof, including the right to sue for past infringement of said Patents and to collect damages therefor, for the entire term of said Patents and any reissues, reexaminations, prolongations or extensions thereof, said right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this Assignment and transfer not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the date indicated below:

17 May 2001 Date: Johannes Beckers Werner Bloch By:

Sulzer Turbo AG

Manager Bus. Development President Title:

SF 1241202 v1

RECORDED: 01/28/2002

REEL: 012581 FRAME: 0051